GOVERNMENT OF GUAM OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR AGANA, GUAM

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 711-30 A

AUTHORITY TO ESTABLISH EMPLOYMENT CONDITIONS OF UNIVERSITY OF GUAM PRESIDENT

WHEREAS, Section 11831, Government Code of Guam, designates the Board of Regents, University of Guam, as the governing body of the University, and;

WHEREAS, Section 11836, Government Code of Guam, provides that the Board of Regents shall elect, and with the approval of the Governor, appoint the President of the University of Guam.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Carlos G. Camacho, Governor of Guam, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Organic Act of Guam and by the laws of the Territory of Guam, do hereby order as follows:

1. The Board of Regents of the University of Guam shall have the delegated authority to establish the employment conditions and benefits of the University President. Such conditions may include customary increments to the position of University presidencies in the United States and such other benefits, not inconsistent with the laws of the Territory, which are deemed necessary to enhance the recruitment of the best qualified person to the presidency of the University of Guam.

Dated this 12th day of September, 1974, at Agana, Guam.

GOVERNOR OF GUAM

Attest:

Lieutenant Governo

Philipped 14